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FATIMA COLLEGE (AUTONOMOUS), MADURAI 

DEPARTMENT OF MCA 

Department of MCA signed a Memorandum of Understanding with Brick Steel Enterprises 

InfoTech Pvt.Ltd, Bangalore on December 14, 2020 for a period of two year. As per the 

understanding, the following activities are decided to be carried on in the upcoming year. 

 INPLANT TRAINING 

 

BSEtech to permit the students & faculty to visit the company and to undertake 

industrial training programs which would facilitate the students to have a transition 

from academic to working environment. 

 GUEST LECTURES 

 

BSEtech to offer guest lecture to the students on recent technology trends 

 

 PLACEMENT 

 

BSEtech to offer Placement training in term of internship to the students and also offer 

placements based on their individual performance. 

 FACULTY DEVELOPMENT PROGRAMME 

 

BSEtech would train the faculties as per the industrial requirement considering the 

national occupational standards. 

 CURRICULUM DESIGN 

 

BSEtech has to give inputs to the Department at the time of curriculum design for 

focusing the design towards the industrial scenario. 
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ACTIVITY - I 

 

 

NAME OF THE PROGRAMME 

  

GUEST LECTURE 

TOPIC 
 

MOBILE APPLICATION 

DATE 
 

18-10- 2021 

TIME 
 

1:30 P.M – 3 P.M 

RESOURCE PERSON 
 

MR. JAHIR 

  
PROJECT MANAGER 

  BSEtec PVT. LTD, MADURAI 

 

 

KEY POINTS OF THE PROGRAMME 

 The programme was an eye opening session to the features of the mobile application ‘CLIC 

WIN’. 

 The session dealt with identifying and testing bugs. 

 The application and functionality of  the application was elucidated. 

To understand the functionality of the application, a contest was conducted. In the contest 

students were asked to post a picture and the post with more number of likes will be the winner of 

the contest. This fun activity helped students to explicitly understand the features of the 

application. The winners and the runners were awarded with a cash prize of Rs.1000 and Rs.750 

respectively and the next 5 members with more number of likes after the runners were awarded 

Rs.500. 

OUTCOME 

 Students were made to understand the functionality of the applcation in the industry 

 The need and focus towards  ‘CLIC WIN’ was emphasized 
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CAPTURED MOMENT 

 

 

 

 

Guest Lecture on Mobile Application -  Oct. 18, 

2021 by Mr. Jahir, Project Manager, BSEtec PVT. 

LTD, MADURAI 

Guest Lecture on Mobile Application -  Oct. 18, 

2021 by Mr. Jahir, Project Manager, BSEtec PVT. 

LTD, MADURAI 

Guest Lecture on Mobile Application -  Oct. 18, 

2021 by Mr. Jahir, Project Manager, BSEtec PVT. 

LTD, MADURAI 
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FATIMA COLLEGE (AUTONOMOUS), MADURAI 

DEPARTMENT OF MCA 

MOBILE APPLICATION – PARTICIPANTS LIST 

 

S.NO REG. NO NAME 

1.  2020MCA01 AKSHAYA .B 

2.  2020MCA02 ANTONY ZITA. C 

3.  2020MCA03 DEEPIKA .J 

4.  2020MCA04 FAZILA .S 

5.  2020MCA05 GOKILAVANI .P 

6.  2020MCA06 JANANI .S 

7.  2020MCA07 JERLIN .M 

8.  2020MCA08 KARPAGASELVI . R 

9.  2020MCA09 KARTHIGA. S 

10.  2020MCA10 KAUSALYAA . R 

11.  2020MCA11 LAKSHMIPRIYA R.K 

12.  2020MCA12 MADHUBALA .K 

13.  2020MCA13 MADHUMITHA .C 

14.  2020MCA14 MEJALA . N 

15.  2020MCA15 MURUGESWARI . V 

16.  2020MCA16 NILA . M 
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17.  2020MCA17 NIRANJANA . P 

18.  2020MCA18 PRIYADHARSINI . M 

19.  2020MCA19 PRIYANKA . V 

20.  2020MCA20 RAMYA . G 

21.  2020MCA21 RATHINA SUWETHA .E 

22.  2020MCA22 REVATHI .N 

23.  2020MCA23 RUTHRA . J 

24.  2020MCA24 SARUBHIYAA .M 

25.  2020MCA25 SAVITHA . S 

26.  2020MCA26 SHALINI . C 

27.  2020MCA27 SHARULAKSHMI . A 

28.  2020MCA28 SHERLIN HELINA . R 

29.  2020MCA29 SILVIYA SAHAY . L 

30.  2020MCA30 SIVASRI S.S 

31.  2020MCA31 YUVASRI ISHWARYA . S 

32.  2021MCA01 ABINAYA R 

33.  2021MCA02 AISHWARYA M 

34.  2021MCA03 ALAGU SUNMATHI K 

35.  2021MCA04 AYISHA M 

36.  2021MCA05 BAKKIASRI P 

37.  2021MCA06 BHAVANI G 

38.  2021MCA07 DEEPIKA S 
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39.  2021MCA08 DHANALAKSHMI A 

40.  2021MCA09 DHARANI DEVI V 

41.  2021MCA10 DURGA DEVI V B 

42.  2021MCA11 FARIJA J 

43.  2021MCA12 GAYATHRI S 

44.  2021MCA13 GOWRI V 

45.  2021MCA14 ISHWARYA S 

46.  2021MCA15 JEBA JELCIYA SUDANCY A J S 

47.  2021MCA16 JENIFER D 

48.  2021MCA17 JONE SHAYINI EVANGELIN R 

49.  2021MCA18 JOSHI CHRISTINA S 

50.  2021MCA19 KANNAMAI K 

51.  2021MCA20 KARUNAI ANANDHI S 

52.  2021MCA21 KEERTHANA S 

53.  2021MCA22 KEERTHIGA M 

54.  2021MCA23 KOKILA PUSHPAM V 

55.  2021MCA24 KRITI SHRIKHA A 

56.  2021MCA25 LAKSHMI V 

57.  2021MCA26 MADUMITHA R S 

58.  2021MCA27 MAHESHWARI E 
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59.  2021MCA28 MALATHI M 

60.  2021MCA29 MARIA GRAYCITA B 

61.  2021MCA30 MARIAMMAL M 

62.  2021MCA31 MOHANA PRIYA A 

63.  2021MCA32 POOJA T 

64.  2021MCA33 POORNIMA B 

65.  2021MCA34 SARANYA K 

66.  2021MCA35 SHAKTHI M 

67.  2021MCA36 SHALINI G 

68.  2021MCA37 SHALINI M 

69.  2021MCA38 SHANMUGA PRIYA V 

70.  2021MCA39 SHIPRA P 

71.  2021MCA40 SOUNDARYA MAI R B 

72.  2021MCA41 SREENI MALAR V 

73.  2021MCA42 SRI NARMATHA J 

74.  2021MCA43 SUBHAA S 

75.  2021MCA44 SUJITHA J 

76.  2021MCA45 SWETHA S 

77.  2021MCA46 THANGA PONNU G 

78.  2021MCA47 UMA MAHESWARI S 
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79.  2021MCA48 VAISHNAVI C 

80.  2021MCA49 VIDHYA V 

81.  2021MCA50 VINOTHINI R 

82.  2021MCA51 YAMINI N K 

83.  2021MCA52 YOKESHWARI M 
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KEY POINTS OF THE PROGRAMME 

 

 The programme was an eye opening session to create and manage APIs. 

 The session dealt with features of API. 

 The gateway  communications from one protocol or format to another was elucidated. 

 

OUTCOME 

 

 Students were made to develop online shopping website using Payment Gateway. 

 Students were made to use stripe to implement Payment Gateway.

 

NAME OF THE PROGRAMME 

ACTIVITY - II  

 

SKILL EMBEDDED CRASH 

COURSE 

TOPIC 
 

PAYMENT  GATEWAY 

IMPLEMENTATION USING 

LARAVEL 

  
 

DATE 
 

12 DECEMBER, 2021 

TIME 
 

10 P.M – 4 P.M 

RESOURCE PERSON 
 

R.G SOBITHA 

  
OPERATIONS MANAGER 

  BSEtec PVT. LTD, MADURAI 
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CAPTURED MOMENTS 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Crash Course on Payment  Gateway 

implementation using LARAVEL on  12-12-

2021 

Crash Course on Payment  Gateway 

implementation using LARAVEL on  12-12-

2021 
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FATIMA COLLEGE (AUTONOMOUS), MADURAI 

DEPARTMENT OF MCA 

PAYMENT  GATEWAY IMPLEMENTATION USING LARAVEL 

PARTICIPANTS LIST 

 

S.NO REG. NO NAME 

1.  2020MCA07 JERLIN M 

2.  2021MCA01 ABINAYA R 

3.  2021MCA02 AISHWARYA M 

4.  2021MCA03 ALAGU SUNMATHI K 

5.  2021MCA04 AYISHA M 

6.  2021MCA05 BAKKIASRI P 

7.  2021MCA06 BHAVANI G 

8.  2021MCA07 DEEPIKA S 

9.  2021MCA08 DHANALAKSHMI A 

10.  2021MCA09 DHARANI DEVI V 

11.  2021MCA10 DURGA DEVI V B 

12.  2021MCA11 FARIJA J 

13.  2021MCA12 GAYATHRI S 

14.  2021MCA13 GOWRI V 

15.  2021MCA14 ISHWARYA S 

16.  2021MCA15 JEBA JELCIYA SUDANCY A J S 
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17.  2021MCA16 JENIFER D 

18.  2021MCA17 JONE SHAYINI EVANGELIN R 

19.  2021MCA18 JOSHI CHRISTINA S 

20.  2021MCA19 KANNAMAI K 

21.  2021MCA20 KARUNAI ANANDHI S 

22.  2021MCA21 KEERTHANA S 

23.  2021MCA22 KEERTHIGA M 

24.  2021MCA23 KOKILA PUSHPAM V 

25.  2021MCA24 KRITI SHRIKHA A 

26.  2021MCA25 LAKSHMI V 

27.  2021MCA26 MADUMITHA R S 

28.  2021MCA27 MAHESHWARI E 

29.  2021MCA28 MALATHI M 

30.  2021MCA29 MARIA GRAYCITA B 

31.  2021MCA30 MARIAMMAL M 

32.  2021MCA31 MOHANA PRIYA A 

33.  2021MCA32 POOJA T 

34.  2021MCA33 POORNIMA B 

35.  2021MCA34 SARANYA K 

36.  2021MCA35 SHAKTHI M 

37.  2021MCA36 SHALINI G 

38.  2021MCA37 SHALINI M 
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39.  2021MCA38 SHANMUGA PRIYA V 

40.  2021MCA39 SHIPRA P 

41.  2021MCA40 SOUNDARYA MAI R B 

42.  2021MCA41 SREENI MALAR V 

43.  2021MCA42 SRI NARMATHA J 

44.  2021MCA43 SUBHAA S 

45.  2021MCA44 SUJITHA J 

46.  2021MCA45 SWETHA S 

47.  2021MCA46 THANGA PONNU G 

48.  2021MCA47 UMA MAHESWARI S 

49.  2021MCA48 VAISHNAVI C 

50.  2021MCA49 VIDHYA V 

51.  2021MCA50 VINOTHINI R 

52.  2021MCA51 YAMINI N K 

53.  2021MCA52 YOKESHWARI M 

 

 
 


	FATIMA COLLEGE (AUTONOMOUS) MADURAI
	DEPARTMENT OF MCA,
	FATIMA COLLEGE (AUTONOMOUS), MADURAI
	BRICK STEEL ENTERPRISES INFOTECH PVT. LTD. BANGALORE
	 INPLANT TRAINING
	 GUEST LECTURES
	 PLACEMENT
	 FACULTY DEVELOPMENT PROGRAMME
	 CURRICULUM DESIGN
	KEY POINTS OF THE PROGRAMME
	OUTCOME
	CAPTURED MOMENT
	OUTCOME (1)

